//  FLANGED FITTING
//  FIXED FLANGE - EN 1092-1 PN10/16................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................276
//  FIXED FLANGE - ASME ANSI B 16.5 - ASA 150............................................................................................................................................................................................................278
//  SWIVEL FLANGE - EN 1092-1 PN10/16......................................................................................................................................................................................................................................... 280
//  SWIVEL FLANGE - ASME ANSI B 16.5 - ASA 150..................................................................................................................................................................................................... 283
//  FLANGE - FERRULE.............................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................. 285
//  FIXED FLANGE - MUFF COUPLING - AS 2129 TABLE D................................................................................................................................................................................ 286
//  FIXED FLANGE - MUFF COUPLING - PN 10 / ASA150 / TABLE D-E....................................................................................................................................... 286
276
IN
DU
STRIAL
 F
ITTIN
G
S
INDUSTRIAL FITTINGS // FLANGED FITTING // FIXED FLANGE - EN 1092-1 PN10/16
Design and dimensions shown may be changed without prior notice
//  FIXED FLANGE - EN 1092-1 PN10/16
//  FIXED FLANGE - PLATE RF - PN 10/16
Serrated hose shank with pre-crimped ferrule - Plated steel
Item Code Product Code
Hose ID Hose ID Thread
type
Head DN Head DN
Hose OD
(min)
Hose OD
(max)
in mm in mm mm mm
2307313 I17BDW1B-00S076 3" 76,0 PN16 3" 76,0 86,0 96,0
2307314 I17BDW1B-076076 3" 76,0 PN16 3" 76,0 88,0 102,0
2307315 I17BDW1B-00S102 4" 102,0 PN16 4" 102,0 112,0 122,0
2307316 I17BDW1B-102102 4" 102,0 PN16 4" 102,0 114,0 128,0
2307317 I17BDW1B-00S127 5" 127,0 PN16 5" 127,0 139,0 147,0
2307318 I17BDW1B-127127 5" 127,0 PN16 5" 127,0 139,0 153,0
2307319 I17BDW1B-00S152 6" 152,0 PN16 6" 152,0 166,0 172,0
2307320 I17BDW1B-152152 6" 152,0 PN16 6" 152,0 166,0 184,0
//  FIXED FLANGE - PLATE RF - PN 10/16
Serrated hose shank with pre-crimped ferrule - Stainless steel 316
Item Code Product Code
Hose ID Hose ID Thread
type
Head DN Head DN
Hose OD
(min)
Hose OD
(max)
in mm in mm mm mm
2307346 I37BDW1B-076076 3" 76,0 PN16 3" 76,0 88,0 102,0
2307348 I37BDW1B-102102 4" 102,0 PN16 4" 102,0 114,0 128,0
2307350 I37BDW1B-127127 5" 127,0 PN16 5" 127,0 139,0 153,0
2307352 I37BDW1B-152152 6" 152,0 PN16 6" 152,0 166,0 184,0
277
IN
DU
STRIAL
 F
ITTIN
G
S
INDUSTRIAL FITTINGS // FLANGED FITTING // FIXED FLANGE - EN 1092-1 PN10/16
Design and dimensions shown may be changed without prior notice
//  FIXED FLANGE - PLATE RF - PN 10/16
Serrated hose shank with collar - Plated steel
Item Code Product Code
Hose ID Hose ID
Thread type
Head DN Head DN
in mm in mm
2307233 I17BD61B-A00051 2" 51,0 PN16 2" 51,0
2307242 I17BD61B-A00203 8" 203,0 PN16 8" 203,0
2307243 I17BD61B-A00254 10" 254,0 PN16 10" 254,0
//  FIXED FLANGE - PLATE RF - PN 10/16
Serrated hose shank with collar - Stainless steel 316
Item Code Product Code
Hose ID Hose ID
Thread type
Head DN Head DN
in mm in mm
2307277 I37BD61B-A00051 2" 51,0 PN16 2" 51,0
2307286 I37BD61B-A00203 8" 203,0 PN16 8" 203,0
2307287 I37BD61B-A00254 10" 254,0 PN16 10" 254,0
278
IN
DU
STRIAL
 F
ITTIN
G
S
INDUSTRIAL FITTINGS // FLANGED FITTING // FIXED FLANGE - ASME ANSI B 16.5 - ASA 150
Design and dimensions shown may be changed without prior notice
//  FIXED FLANGE - ASME ANSI B 16.5 - ASA 150
//  FIXED FLANGE - SLIP ON RF - ASA 150
Serrated hose shank with pre-crimped ferrule - Plated steel
Item Code Product Code
Hose ID Hose ID Thread
type
Head DN Head DN
Hose OD
(min)
Hose OD
(max)
in mm in mm mm mm
2307299 I17BEW7B-00S076 3" 76,0 ASA150 3" 76,0 86,0 96,0
2307300 I17BEW7B-076076 3" 76,0 ASA150 3" 76,0 88,0 102,0
2307963 I17BEW7B-00D076 3" 76,0 ASA150 3" 76,0 104,0 109,0
2307301 I17BEW7B-00S102 4" 102,0 ASA150 4" 102,0 112,0 122,0
2302366 I17BEW7B-102102 4" 102,0 ASA150 4" 102,0 114,0 128,0
2307675 I17BEW7B-00D102 4" 102,0 ASA150 4" 102,0 130,0 139,0
2307302 I17BEW7B-00S127 5" 127,0 ASA150 5" 127,0 139,0 147,0
2307303 I17BEW7B-127127 5" 127,0 ASA150 5" 127,0 139,0 153,0
2307676 I17BEW7B-00D127 5" 127,0 ASA150 5" 127,0 156,0 163,0
2307304 I17BEW7B-00S152 6" 152,0 ASA150 6" 152,0 166,0 172,0
2302368 I17BEW7B-152152 6" 152,0 ASA150 6" 152,0 166,0 184,0
2307964 I17BEW7B-00D152 6" 152,0 ASA150 6" 152,0 188,0 203,0
//  FIXED FLANGE - SLIP ON RF - ASA 150
Serrated hose shank with pre-crimped ferrule - Stainless steel 316
Item Code Product Code
Hose ID Hose ID Thread
type
Head DN Head DN
Hose OD
(min)
Hose OD
(max)
in mm in mm mm mm
2307330 I37BEW7B-076076 3" 76,0 ASA150 3" 76,0 88,0 102,0
2307965 I37BEW7B-00D076 3" 76,0 ASA150 3" 76,0 104,0 109,0
2307332 I37BEW7B-102102 4" 102,0 ASA150 4" 102,0 114,0 128,0
2307677 I37BEW7B-00D102 4" 102,0 ASA150 4" 102,0 130,0 139,0
2307334 I37BEW7B-127127 5" 127,0 ASA150 5" 127,0 139,0 153,0
2307678 I37BEW7B-00D127 5" 127,0 ASA150 5" 127,0 156,0 163,0
2307336 I37BEW7B-152152 6" 152,0 ASA150 6" 152,0 166,0 184,0
2307966 I37BEW7B-00D152 6" 152,0 ASA150 6" 152,0 188,0 203,0
279
IN
DU
STRIAL
 F
ITTIN
G
S
INDUSTRIAL FITTINGS // FLANGED FITTING // FIXED FLANGE - ASME ANSI B 16.5 - ASA 150
Design and dimensions shown may be changed without prior notice
//  FIXED FLANGE - SLIP ON RF - ASA 150
Serrated hose shank with collar - Plated steel
Item Code Product Code
Hose ID Hose ID
Thread type
Head DN Head DN
in mm in mm
2307211 I17BE67B-A00051 2" 51,0 ASA150 2" 51,0
2307220 I17BE67B-A00203 8" 203,0 ASA150 8" 203,0
2307221 I17BE67B-A00254 10" 254,0 ASA150 10" 254,0
//  FIXED FLANGE - SLIP ON RF - ASA 150
Serrated hose shank with collar - Stainless steel 316
Item Code Product Code
Hose ID Hose ID
Thread type
Head DN Head DN
in mm in mm
2307255 I37BE67B-A00051 2" 51,0 ASA150 2" 51,0
2307264 I37BE67B-A00203 8" 203,0 ASA150 8" 203,0
2307265 I37BE67B-A00254 10" 254,0 ASA150 10" 254,0
280
IN
DU
STRIAL
 F
ITTIN
G
S
INDUSTRIAL FITTINGS // FLANGED FITTING // SWIVEL FLANGE - EN 1092-1 PN10/16
Design and dimensions shown may be changed without prior notice
//  SWIVEL FLANGE - EN 1092-1 PN10/16
//  SWIVEL FLANGE - PLATE FF - PN 10/16
Serrated hose shank with pre-crimped ferrule - Plated steel
Item Code Product Code
Hose ID Hose ID Thread
type
Head DN Head DN
Hose OD
(min)
Hose OD
(max)
in mm in mm mm mm
2307321 I17BDT2A-00S076 3" 76,0 PN16 3" 76,0 86,0 96,0
2307322 I17BDT2A-076076 3" 76,0 PN16 3" 76,0 88,0 102,0
2307323 I17BDT2A-00S102 4" 102,0 PN16 4" 102,0 112,0 122,0
2307324 I17BDT2A-102102 4" 102,0 PN16 4" 102,0 114,0 128,0
2307325 I17BDT2A-00S127 5" 127,0 PN16 5" 127,0 139,0 147,0
2307326 I17BDT2A-127127 5" 127,0 PN16 5" 127,0 139,0 153,0
2307327 I17BDT2A-00S152 6" 152,0 PN16 6" 152,0 166,0 172,0
2307328 I17BDT2A-152152 6" 152,0 PN16 6" 152,0 166,0 184,0
//  SWIVEL FLANGE - PLATE FF - PN 10/16
Serrated hose shank with pre-crimped ferrule - Stainless steel 316
Item Code Product Code
Hose ID Hose ID Thread
type
Head DN Head DN
Hose OD
(min)
Hose OD
(max)
in mm in mm mm mm
2307354 I37BDT2A-076076 3" 76,0 PN16 3" 76,0 88,0 102,0
2307356 I37BDT2A-102102 4" 102,0 PN16 4" 102,0 114,0 128,0
2307358 I37BDT2A-127127 5" 127,0 PN16 5" 127,0 139,0 153,0
2307360 I37BDT2A-152152 6" 152,0 PN16 6" 152,0 166,0 184,0
281
IN
DU
STRIAL
 F
ITTIN
G
S
INDUSTRIAL FITTINGS // FLANGED FITTING // SWIVEL FLANGE - EN 1092-1 PN10/16
Design and dimensions shown may be changed without prior notice
//  SWIVEL FLANGE - PLATE FF - PN 10/16
Serrated hose shank with collar - Plated steel
Item Code Product Code
Hose ID Hose ID
Thread type
Head DN Head DN
in mm in mm
2307244 I17BD72A-A00051 2" 51,0 PN16 2" 51,0
2307253 I17BD72A-A00203 8" 203,0 PN16 8" 203,0
2307254 I17BD72A-A00254 10" 254,0 PN16 10" 254,0
//  SWIVEL FLANGE - PLATE FF - PN 10/16
Serrated hose shank with collar - Stainless steel 316
Item Code Product Code
Hose ID Hose ID
Thread type
Head DN Head DN
in mm in mm
2307288 I37BD72A-A00051 2" 51,0 PN16 2" 51,0
2307297 I37BD72A-A00203 8" 203,0 PN16 8" 203,0
2307298 I37BD72A-A00254 10" 254,0 PN16 10" 254,0
282
IN
DU
STRIAL
 F
ITTIN
G
S
INDUSTRIAL FITTINGS // FLANGED FITTING // SWIVEL FLANGE - EN 1092-1 PN10/16
Design and dimensions shown may be changed without prior notice
//  SWIVEL FLANGE - PLATE FF - PN 10/16
EN 14 420-2 / DIN 2817 hose shank - Plated steel
Item Code Product Code
Hose ID Hose ID
Thread type
Head DN Head DN
in mm in mm
2306420 I14BD74A-032032 1 1/4" 32,0 PN16 1 1/4" 32,0
2302312 I14BD74A-038038 1 1/2" 38,0 PN16 1 1/2" 40,0
2302313 I14BD74A-051051 2" 50,0 PN16 2" 50,0
2302314 I14BD74A-063063 2 1/2" 63,0 PN16 2 1/2" 65,0
2302315 I14BD74A-076076 3" 75,0 PN16 3 1/8" 80,0
2302317 I14BD74A-102102 4" 100,0 PN16 4" 100,0
2302318 I14BD74A-127127 5" 125,0 PN16 5" 125,0
2302319 I14BD74A-152152 6" 150,0 PN16 6" 150,0
2302009 I14BD74A-203203 8" 200,0 PN16 8" 200,0
To assemble the insert, use “Safety clamps EN 14 420-3 / DIN 2817” and “Safety clamps Flexoline®”: consult chapter
“Clamps”
//  SWIVEL FLANGE - PLATE FF - PN 10/16
EN 14 420-2 / DIN 2817 hose shank - Stainless steel 316
Item Code Product Code
Hose ID Hose ID
Thread type
Head DN Head DN
in mm in mm
2304871 I34BD74A-025025 1" 25,0 PN16 1" 25,0
2304870 I34BD74A-038038 1 1/2" 38,0 PN16 1 1/2" 40,0
2302543 I34BD74A-051051 2" 50,0 PN16 2" 50,0
2304872 I34BD74A-063063 2 1/2" 63,0 PN16 2 1/2" 65,0
2302544 I34BD74A-076076 3" 76,0 PN16 3" 75,0
2302010 I34BD74A-102102 4" 102,0 PN16 4" 100,0
2304873 I34BD74A-152152 6" 150,0 PN16 6" 150,0
To assemble the insert, use “Safety clamps EN 14 420-3 / DIN 2817” and “Safety clamps Flexoline®”: consult chapter
“Clamps”
283
IN
DU
STRIAL
 F
ITTIN
G
S
INDUSTRIAL FITTINGS // FLANGED FITTING // SWIVEL FLANGE - ASME ANSI B 16.5 - ASA 150
Design and dimensions shown may be changed without prior notice
//  SWIVEL FLANGE - ASME ANSI B 16.5 - ASA 150
//  SWIVEL FLANGE - LAP JOINT FF - ASA 150
Serrated hose shank with pre-crimped ferrule - Plated steel
Item Code Product Code
Hose ID Hose ID Thread
type
Head DN Head DN
Hose OD
(min)
Hose OD
(max)
in mm in mm mm mm
2307305 I17BET9A-00S076 3" 76,0 ASA150 3" 76,0 86,0 96,0
2307306 I17BET9A-076076 3" 76,0 ASA150 3" 76,0 88,0 102,0
2307967 I17BET9A-00D076 3" 76,0 ASA150 3" 76,0 104,0 109,0
2307307 I17BET9A-00S102 4" 102,0 ASA150 4" 102,0 112,0 122,0
2307308 I17BET9A-102102 4" 102,0 ASA150 4" 102,0 114,0 128,0
2307679 I17BET9A-00D102 4" 102,0 ASA150 4" 102,0 130,0 139,0
2307309 I17BET9A-00S127 5" 127,0 ASA150 5" 127,0 139,0 147,0
2307310 I17BET9A-127127 5" 127,0 ASA150 5" 127,0 139,0 153,0
2307680 I17BET9A-00D127 5" 127,0 ASA150 5" 127,0 156,0 163,0
2307311 I17BET9A-00S152 6" 152,0 ASA150 6" 152,0 166,0 172,0
2307312 I17BET9A-152152 6" 152,0 ASA150 6" 152,0 166,0 184,0
2307968 I17BET9A-00D152 6" 152,0 ASA150 6" 152,0 188,0 203,0
//  SWIVEL FLANGE - LAP JOINT FF - ASA 150
Serrated hose shank with pre-crimped ferrule - Stainless steel 316
Item Code Product Code
Hose ID Hose ID Thread
type
Head DN Head DN
Hose OD
(min)
Hose OD
(max)
in mm in mm mm mm
2307338 I37BET9A-076076 3" 76,0 ASA150 3" 76,0 88,0 102,0
2307969 I37BET9A-00D076 3" 76,0 ASA150 3" 76,0 104,0 109,0
2307340 I37BET9A-102102 4" 102,0 ASA150 4" 102,0 114,0 128,0
2307681 I37BET9A-00D102 4" 102,0 ASA150 4" 102,0 130,0 139,0
2307342 I37BET9A-127127 5" 127,0 ASA150 5" 127,0 139,0 153,0
2307682 I37BET9A-00D127 5" 127,0 ASA150 5" 127,0 156,0 163,0
2307344 I37BET9A-152152 6" 152,0 ASA150 6" 152,0 166,0 184,0
2307970 I37BET9A-00D152 6" 152,0 ASA150 6" 152,0 188,0 203,0
284
IN
DU
STRIAL
 F
ITTIN
G
S
INDUSTRIAL FITTINGS // FLANGED FITTING // SWIVEL FLANGE - ASME ANSI B 16.5 - ASA 150
Design and dimensions shown may be changed without prior notice
//  SWIVEL FLANGE - LAP JOINT FF - ASA 150
Serrated hose shank with collar - Plated steel
Item Code Product Code
Hose ID Hose ID
Thread type
Head DN Head DN
in mm in mm
2307222 I17BE79A-A00051 2" 51,0 ASA150 2" 51,0
2307231 I17BE79A-A00203 8" 203,0 ASA150 8" 203,0
2307232 I17BE79A-A00254 10" 254,0 ASA150 10" 254,0
//  SWIVEL FLANGE - LAP JOINT FF - ASA 150
Serrated hose shank with collar - Stainless steel 316
Item Code Product Code
Hose ID Hose ID
Thread type
Head DN Head DN
in mm in mm
2307266 I37BE79A-A00051 2" 51,0 ASA150 2" 51,0
2307275 I37BE79A-A00203 8" 203,0 ASA150 8" 203,0
2307276 I37BE79A-A00254 10" 254,0 ASA150 10" 254,0
285
IN
DU
STRIAL
 F
ITTIN
G
S
INDUSTRIAL FITTINGS // FLANGED FITTING // FLANGE - FERRULE
Design and dimensions shown may be changed without prior notice
//  FLANGE - FERRULE
//  I107U-AF
Serrated ferrule - Plated steel
Item Code Product Code
Hose ID Hose ID Hose OD (min) Hose OD (max)
in mm mm mm
2307171 I107U203-219235 8" 203,0 219,0 237,0
2307462 I107U203-DOK251 8" 203,0 240,0 249,0
2307172 I107U254-274292 10" 254,0 274,0 292,0
Ferrule to be used only with ALFAGOMMA Fixed and Swivel flanged coupling DN 8"-10" and ALFAGOMMA combination
nipple for serrated ferrule DN 8".
//  I307U-AF
Serrated ferrule - Stainless steel 316
Item Code Product Code
Hose ID Hose ID Hose OD (min) Hose OD (max)
in mm mm mm
2307173 I307U203-219235 8" 203,0 219,0 237,0
2307460 I307U203-DOK251 8" 203,0 240,0 249,0
2307174 I307U254-274292 10" 254,0 274,0 292,0
Ferrule to be used only with ALFAGOMMA Fixed and Swivel flanged coupling DN 8"-10" and ALFAGOMMA combination
nipple for serrated ferrule DN 8".
286
IN
DU
STRIAL
 F
ITTIN
G
S
INDUSTRIAL FITTINGS // FLANGED FITTING // FIXED FLANGE - MUFF COUPLING - PN 10 / ASA150 / TABLE D-E
Design and dimensions shown may be changed without prior notice
//  FIXED FLANGE - MUFF COUPLING - AS 2129 TABLE D
//  FIXED FLANGE - MUFF COUPLING - AS 2129 TABLE D
Muff coupling - Designed for 706AA smooth cover hose - Aluminium
Item Code Product Code
Hose ID Hose ID
Thread type
Head DN Head DN
in mm in mm
2303194 I5MBZ61A-051069 2" 51,0 BS10-D 2" 51,0
2303187 I5MBZ61A-076102 3" 76,0 BS10-D 3" 76,0
2303188 I5MBZ61A-102128 4" 102,0 BS10-D 4" 102,0
2303189 I5MBZ61A-127159 5" 127,0 BS10-D 5" 127,0
2303190 I5MBZ61A-152184 6" 152,0 BS10-D 6" 152,0
2303191 I5MBZ61A-203235 8" 203,0 BS10-D 8" 203,0
2303192 I5MBZ61A-254286 10" 254,0 BS10-D 10" 254,0
2303193 I5MBZ61A-300344 12" 300,0 BS10-D 12" 300,0
//  FIXED FLANGE - MUFF COUPLING - PN 10 / ASA150 / TABLE D-E
//  FIXED FLANGE - MUFF COUPLING - PN 10 / ASA150 / TABLE D-E
ALFATRACTO 719 - Muff coupling - Designed for 719AA corrugated cover hose - Aluminium
Flange: elliptical drilling pattern compatible with
•	 EN 1092-1 PN10
•	 ANSI ASME B16.5 ASA150
•	 AS 2129 TABLE D-E
Exception for:
•	 DN 63mm (2"1/2): compatible with EN 1092-1 PN10 / ANSI ASME B16.5 ASA150
•	 DN 254mm (10"): compatible with EN 1092-1 PN10 / ANSI ASME B16.5 ASA150 / AS 2129 TABLE E
Item Code Product Code
Hose ID Hose ID
Thread type
Head DN Head DN
in mm in mm
2307875 I5MFU61A-AC0051 2" 51,0 UNIV 2" 51,0
2307876 I5MFU61A-AC0063 2 1/2" 63,0 UNIV 2 1/2" 63,0
2307877 I5MFU61A-AC0076 3" 76,0 UNIV 3" 76,0
2307878 I5MFU61A-AC0102 4" 102,0 UNIV 4" 102,0
2307879 I5MFU61A-AC0127 5" 127,0 UNIV 5" 127,0
2307880 I5MFU61A-AC0152 6" 152,0 UNIV 6" 152,0
2307881 I5MFU61A-AC0203 8" 203,0 UNIV 8" 203,0
2307882 I5MFU61A-AC0254 10" 254,0 UNIV 10" 254,0
2307883 I5MFU61A-AC0305 12" 305,0 UNIV 12" 305,0
Coupling complete with bolts, nuts and washers.